Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Callaway Chemical Company		07/03/2003	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kemira Chemicals, Inc.	
Street Address:	245 Town Park Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30144	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number
Serial Number:	75137476
Registration Number:	1817629
Registration Number:	1774829
Registration Number:	1258090
Registration Number:	1783763
Registration Number:	1776185
Registration Number:	1777558
Registration Number:	1774827
Registration Number:	1776154
Registration Number:	1776153
Registration Number:	1774831

TR'ADEMARK REEL: 002684 FRAME: 0131

900000997

75/3747

\$315,00

Registration Number: 1774830

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)572-5145

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404.572.3457

Email: trademarks@kslaw.com

Correspondent Name: King & Spalding LLP

Address Line 1: 191 Peachtree Street

Address Line 2: 45th Floor

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30303-1763

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 09328019002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Diana E. Brown

Total Attachments: 3

source=gft55300#page1.tif source=gft55300#page2.tif source=gft55300#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002684 FRAME: 0132

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Callaway Chemical Company, a corporation organized and existing under

the laws of the State of New Jersey ("Assignor"), or its predecessors in interest has adopted and

used in business the trademarks on Schedule A, attached hereto (hereinafter the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Kemira Chemicals, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the

laws of the State of Georgia (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and

interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the

Trademarks and the registrations and applications therefor;

WHEREAS, it is desired that the assignment of said Trademarks be made of record in

the United States Patent and Trademark Office and all other appropriate government or

administrative offices:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the full receipt and

sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby,

Assignor assigns to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with

the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and the registrations and

applications therefor, including all rights to damages and profits, due or accrued, arising out of

past infringements of said Trademarks, and the right to sue for and recover the same.

AND, for the same consideration, Assignor executes or will execute any lawful papers

and take such other and further actions as may be reasonably necessary and appropriate to assign

to Assignee the Trademarks, claims for damages or profits due or accrued arising out of past

infringements of the Trademarks and the right to sue for and recover the same, and to record

same.

[Signature Page to Follow]

3221902 Execution Version

TRADEMARK

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment of Trademarks to be executed and delivered as of 3 why 3, 2003.

ASSIGNOR:

CALLAWAY CHEMICAL COMPANY

	By: John Z Holland			
	Name: John L. Holland			
STATE OF GEORGIA)	The: Chairman			
FULTON COUNTY)				
Holland, whose name as Chairman the foregoing instrument, and who	y Public in and for said County in said State, hereby certify that John L. of Callaway Chemical Company, a New Jersey corporation, is signed to is known to me, or acknowledged before me on this day that, being strument, he as such officer, and with full authority, executed the same corporation.			
Given under my hand and so	eal of office this 3 rd day of July, 2003.			
Notary Public Newton County, Georgia Hily Commission Expires March 16, 2004 ASSIGNEE:				
	KEMIRA CHEMICALS, INC.			
STATE OF GEORGIA)	By:			
: FULTON COUNTY)				
FULTON COUNTY)				
Spurlock, whose name as President foregoing instrument, and who is kn	ry Public in and for said County in said State, hereby certify that Seth /CEO of Kemira Chemicals, Inc., a Georgia corporation, is signed to the nown to me, or acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed he as such representative, and with full authority, executed the same corporation.			
Given under my hand and s	seal of office this 3 rd day of July, 2003.			

[Signature Page to Assignma POF Trademarks]

TRADEMARK

3221902

REEL: 002684 FRAME: 0134

SCHEDULE A

TAB	COUNTRY	MARK	REGISTRATION NO. /	REGISTRATION DATE / *FILING DATE
			*APPLICATION NO.	"FILING DATE
1	Benelux	CALLAWAY	540609	10.18.1993
2	Canada	CALLAWAY	TMA501291	9.28.1998
3	Mexico	CALLAWAY	446305	11.10.1993
4	US	CALLAWAY	1,817,629	1.25.1994
5	Colombia	CALLAWAY	160,802	6.30.1994
6	Venezuela	CALLAWAY	182962-P	1.05.1996
7	· US	DISCOSTREMGTH	1,774,829	6.8.1993
8	US	JAYFLOC	1,258,090	11.22.1983
9	Canada	JAYFLOC	TMA302,513	5.3.1985
10	Colombia	JAYFLOC	155.229	4.19.1994
11	US	DISCOTECH	1,783,763	7.27.1993
12	US	DISCOTERGE	1,776,185	6.15.1993
13	US	DISCOZONE	1,777,558	6.22.1993
14	US	DISCOBIND	1,774,827	6.08.1993
15	US	DISCOFIX	1,776,154	6.15.1993
16	US	DISCOL	1,776,153	6.15.1993
17	US	DISCOLUBE	1,774,831	6.08.1993
18	US	DISCOSOFT	1,774,830	6.08.1993
19	US	DIAL-A-COAT	*75/137,476	9.29.2000

1/1044509.4

RECORDED: 07/16/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002684 FRAME: 0135